medy
Pumps

MODELS: G502T, G504 T

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
MANUAL INCLUDING SPARE PARTS LIST

PERFECTIVA Handelsges.m.b.H.
Perfektastralle 88, A-1230 Wien, Austria
Tel.: +43 1/865 20 96, Fax: +43 1/8A5 60 20, E-mail: office@perfectiva.com
www.perfectiva.com




R: RECOMMENDED SPARES FOR TWO YEARS OPERATION

SR.NO

DESCRIPTION

O 0O ~Joy Ul WN

MECHANICAL SEAL
MECHANICAL SEAL

"O" RING SET

CABLE GROMMET

CABLE LEAD GROMMET
UPPER BEARING

LOWER BEARING
STRAINER

IMPELLER (G 502T, 60Hz)
IMPELLER (G 504T, 60Hz)
DIFFUSER (G 502T)
DIFFUSER (G 504T)

WEAR PLATE

LOCK WASHER

PART NO.

535-022-00
535-022-00
375-003-66
260-013-66
260-014-66
020-005-07
020-011-07
640-012-11
300-033-22
300-031-22
175-017-80
175-016-80
715-004-80
695-004-21

RECOMMENDED QTY.

NRPRRRERPRR,ERPNONON R e

NO.
NO.
SETS.
NOS.
NOS.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.




R: RECOMMENDED SPARES FOR TWO YEARS OPERATION

SR.NO

DESCRIPTION

O 0O ~Joy Ul WN

MECHANICAL SEAL
MECHANICAL SEAL

"O" RING SET

CABLE GROMMET

CABLE LEAD GROMMET
UPPER BEARING

LOWER BEARING
STRAINER

IMPELLER (G 502T, 60Hz)
IMPELLER (G 504T, 60Hz)
DIFFUSER (G 502T)
DIFFUSER (G 504T)

WEAR PLATE

LOCK WASHER

PART NO.

535-022-00
535-022-00
375-003-66
260-013-66
260-014-66
020-005-07
020-011-07
640-012-11
300-033-22
300-031-22
175-017-80
175-016-80
715-004-80
695-004-21

RECOMMENDED QTY.

NRPRRRERPRR,ERPNONON R e

NO.
NO.
SETS.
NOS.
NOS.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
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065-015-79(14/4 SO CABLE
085-009-49| CABLE CLAMP

(AT EXTRA COST)

)}
Of= | === |=|O—=—|—|—= || |—

S.No| CODE No. DESCRIPTION QTY| [S.No| CODE No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 15 71 70 69 68 67 66

1 | 405-048-21|OUTLET 4° NPT SS (502 | 1 56 | 150-004-66| OIL DIAPHRAGM 1

2 | 220-005-66| GASKET 1 57 | 395-002-92] OIL 1.5L

3 [P270-005-14 [ LIFTING HOOK 2 58 | 085-007-21| OIL BAG CLAMP (SMALL)  [ISET| (*2) L

4 |045-018-21|HEXHD.BOLT 4 59 [ 525-018-21| CH. HD. SCREW 4 N

5 [700- 006-21| WASHER 8 | [60 [ 515-008-21 SAND GAURD 1 | : NS -

6 1035-012-30| TOP BRACKET 1 61 |600-034-21|CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1 T - =

7 | 080-004-08| CIRCLIP 1 62 | 080-005-21[ CIRCLIP 2 373 ' = 65
8 | 380-013-66['0’ RING 1 63 | 535-022-00| MECHANICAL SEAL 2 54 | 64
9 | 020-005-07 | UPPER BEARING 1 641 650-003-21] STUD 4 H ' a

10 | 480-025-00 | ROTOR COMPLETE 1 65 | 370-005- 21| HEX. NUT 4 55 . 63
11 | 625-006-33| STATOR CASING 1 66 | 520-002-21] DIL PLUG 2

12 [400- 016- 31[OUTER CASING 1 67 | 380-001- 66]'0°_RING 2 |

13 [037-003-30] BEARING COVER 1 68 | 020-011-07 [  OWER BEARING 2 o6 H X 62
14 [ 380-028-66|'0° RING 2 69 | 080-006-08| CIRCLIP 1 57 i o8
15 | 035-013-30] LOWER BEARING BRACKET | 1 70 | 045-004-21| HEX. HD. BOLT 4 '

16 [520-003-21| SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 71 | 700-002- 21| WASHER 4

17 | 650-023-21] STUD 4 72 | 365-027-00] WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3 63
18 | 370-008-21| HEX.NUT 12 | [ 73] 365-025-00] WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 2 33

19 |175-016-80| DIFFUSOR 1 54 28 59 60 62
20 | 640-012-11 | STRAINER 1 61
21 |030-006-30| BASE PLATE 1

22 | 705-001- 21| SPRING WASHER 4 SEALING ARRANGEMENT

23 | 370-014- 21| HEX.NUT 12

24 | 695-004-21| LOCK WASHER 1

25 | 320-006-21 | KEY 1

26 | 300-030-22| IMPELLER, SO0Hz ¢s04T) 1

27 | 600-012-21 | TRIMMING SPACER 3 32

58 [545-008-45 SEAL HOUSING 1 ALTERNATIVE/ADDITIONAL (x> PARTS

29 [715-004-80] WEAR PLATE 1 S.No| CODE No. DESCRIPTION QTY

30 [620-029-00[ STATOR COMPLETE 1 101 [ 405-060-21 | OUTLET 3“ NPT SS (504) [ 1 THIRD

31 | 380-036-66| 0 RING 1| [102][300-031-22 [ IMPELLER, 60Hz (504T) I 73 THERMISTOR

32 |525-007-40 | EARTHING SCREW 1 | [103]300-030-21|IMPELLER, 50Hz (504T) 1 SWITCH

33 |525-22-21| CH. HD. SCREW 6 104] 300-031-21 | IMPELLER, 60Hz ¢504T) 1 /2 OPTIONAL

34 [350-008-21[NAME PLATE (CD) 1 105| 300-033-22| IMPELLER, 60Hz (502T) 1 WINDING

35 [465-006-11 |RIVET 4 106 [ 300-032-21 | IMPELLER, 50Hz (502T) 1 LEAD

36 [650-012-21[STUD 4 107 300-033-21| IMPELLER, 60Hz (502T) 1

37 | 370-006- 21| HEX. NUT 4 108] 430-002-45|BLANK CAP (2.5°MALE INST.J 1| NOTE :

38 [700-004- 21| WASHER 4 109 430—_003_—45 BLANK CAP (3'MALE INST. | 1 _ITEMS ARE COMMON FOR ALL MODELS

39 [300-032-22] IMPELLER, S0Hz ¢soam 110 | 075-001-21 | CAP CHAIN 1 UNLESS UTHERWISE SPECIFIED

40 [175-017-80 | DIFFUSOR M502T> 111 | 005-004-45] INST. COUPLING 2.5" 1 e=tes S LRWIoL oL LS

4] | 227-005-21| CABLE GRIP 112 | 005-005-45| INST. COUPLING 3* 1 _ALTERNATIVE PARTS:

42 [230-004-45|CABLE GLAND 113 | 405-019-45| DISCHARGE OUTLET 2.5 1 THESE PARTS ARE FOR SPECIAL PUMPING DUTIES

43 | 662-002-45| CABLE SUPPORT 114 | 405-023-45| DISCHARGE OUTLET 3* 1 OR OUTLET CONNECTIONSC¢AT EXTRA COSTY PLEASE

44 |260-015- 66 CABLE GROMMET 115 | 640-012- 21| STRAINER 1

45 | 600-018- 40| GLAND SPACER X 010-006-26| ZINC ANODE (¢BIG> 2 *ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR SEA WATER SERVICE ONLY.

43 235-009-49| CABLE GLAND BASE x | 010-007-26] ZINC ANODE (SMALL> 2 SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING CONTACT SALES/ SERVICE FOR DETAILS.

4

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

S60-010- 48]0 RIG e & - vorur NAME| _DATE

— — = | o) & [ 8 SeY T = Vermietun -8-

380-007- 660 RING =RFECTIVA e (I:]E'I\)L DMGUTAL 120-8-2000

380-005-66|'0° RING Handelsges m b H APPD

260-014-66| CABLE LEAD GROMMET .

370-002-21| HEXNUT TYPE TIT[\II_IgTERIAL PARTS LIST FOR DRAWING No.| VER(REV

085-008-21] OIL_BAG CLAMP (BIG) 1SET(*2) G504T DW/130/00! 13 | 06
G302T MODY SUBMERSIBLE PUMP

SHEET No. 2 OF 2


Yusuf Shabbir
Typewritten Text

Yusuf Shabbir
Typewritten Text
(*2)

Yusuf Shabbir
Typewritten Text
(*2)

Yusuf Shabbir
Typewritten Text

Mohammed Millwala
Typewritten Text

Mohammed Millwala
Typewritten Text
22


AdIMOd-N3I3D ANV 3N
AdIAMOL-ILIHM ANV MOTI3IA
dIMO4-XAOVId ANV T3

31IN3AID LAOHS ATILNYNVYWAEd 3Fav 1Z TA IX S1INIOd

(INTETI “‘(MOTTIIATE 3DV 0L J3IM0Od

B wm M E NMONE ONY N3FED - 7 22
_Su v NIOr AJdD NV JLIHM - A 24
ZAX LY0OHS E;E JONVIO NV MOV - X 2¥  NIOr
NOILDANNOD LOA 0€2 S NOILDANNOD  LOA 09%
2y TA A 1 2D X X 14 24 1z z v
- ) = |z | ) m I | |7 Tul
> m C m > — — [} [ws}
o) =< | | 1=z — 3 _ |<
~ z [} (] m >
_ _ m € _ _
_ _ ! _ _ !
| _ _ | _ _
| | | | |
| _ _ | _ _
g | | | | 12
_ _ _ _ _ _
N _ _ _ _ _ _’ mm
po————— = =T = Fq b= o e L1
e — | S S S I N B B | . — 8]
] _| e _|
I I O I _ _ L _
T _ T
_ AN EEE IiEERENEE
_ [T 11 _ I
[ T _ Lo _
y2€23232 120261 81 /1 9TGI #IET 21 1101 6 8 L 9 G v € 2 1
| | | _ _ | | _
_ 7 _ I | 7 _ _ 7 _ _ |- [ | 7 _
L T B IR |
T - - T
£ ——————— L |1 | _ _ Y S A M - _ _ L — 81
y — — ] N AU N SR SR N /1
L 22
8 12

NVHOVIA ONIANIM V3T 6 A09%/0€2-UdE "FIDOVLIOA 1vNA AAON




47

1
101 48
c 49
3 | 37
4 | 50
o) ! 7717\l e, 51
5 | | 33 ////////f/// {, i— o2
7 ?/ ! 2
3c 71N 53
8/5/ o)
9
|
10 i VIEW FROM ‘A’ 112 113
g 7 !
11 T B P 1111[1]
le—0d = | = 71— 30
13 | i
T . sﬁ 109
14 o L | 108~
15— 1 28 |
| = i = s | = 107
16 — A 2 s == i Y = 106
' 5 o , 105 j
. 39 @
. 104
18/ 103 00 ' ™40
19 00[Too0 00000 w02 00llloo . 00000
20 00M000000000000 c6 fﬁfé — 7
115 %y 2777777777 75—\ 77777 7772777 I \85 GS[l]BT
el i c4 NAME DATE
g ﬁOVerkauf
ce 23 PERFECTINVA = Vermietuna  [DRN. |DM.GUTAL| 23-8-2000
S04t Em[;?gé_i%ﬁlb@ VA | :ammm (N
APPD.
TYPE TITLE:SECTII]NAI_ ASSY DRG. OF DRAWING No.|VER.|REV.
G504T . )
T W T BT GS02T MODY SUBMERSIBLE Pump [PW/130/00 13 1 06

SHEET No. 1 OF 2



065-015-79(14/4 SO CABLE
085-009-49| CABLE CLAMP

(AT EXTRA COST)

)}
Of= | === |=|O—=—|—|—= || |—

S.No| CODE No. DESCRIPTION QTY| [S.No| CODE No. DESCRIPTION QTY. 15 71 70 69 68 67 66

1 | 405-048-21|OUTLET 4° NPT SS (502 | 1 56 | 150-004-66| OIL DIAPHRAGM 1

2 | 220-005-66| GASKET 1 57 | 395-002-92] OIL 1.5L

3 [P270-005-14 [ LIFTING HOOK 2 58 | 085-007-21| OIL BAG CLAMP (SMALL)  [ISET| (*2) L

4 |045-018-21|HEXHD.BOLT 4 59 [ 525-018-21| CH. HD. SCREW 4 N

5 [700- 006-21| WASHER 8 | [60 [ 515-008-21 SAND GAURD 1 | : NS -

6 1035-012-30| TOP BRACKET 1 61 |600-034-21|CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1 T - =

7 | 080-004-08| CIRCLIP 1 62 | 080-005-21[ CIRCLIP 2 373 ' = 65
8 | 380-013-66['0’ RING 1 63 | 535-022-00| MECHANICAL SEAL 2 54 | 64
9 | 020-005-07 | UPPER BEARING 1 641 650-003-21] STUD 4 H ' a

10 | 480-025-00 | ROTOR COMPLETE 1 65 | 370-005- 21| HEX. NUT 4 55 . 63
11 | 625-006-33| STATOR CASING 1 66 | 520-002-21] DIL PLUG 2

12 [400- 016- 31[OUTER CASING 1 67 | 380-001- 66]'0°_RING 2 |

13 [037-003-30] BEARING COVER 1 68 | 020-011-07 [  OWER BEARING 2 o6 H X 62
14 [ 380-028-66|'0° RING 2 69 | 080-006-08| CIRCLIP 1 57 i o8
15 | 035-013-30] LOWER BEARING BRACKET | 1 70 | 045-004-21| HEX. HD. BOLT 4 '

16 [520-003-21| SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4 71 | 700-002- 21| WASHER 4

17 | 650-023-21] STUD 4 72 | 365-027-00] WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3 63
18 | 370-008-21| HEX.NUT 12 | [ 73] 365-025-00] WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 2 33

19 |175-016-80| DIFFUSOR 1 54 28 59 60 62
20 | 640-012-11 | STRAINER 1 61
21 |030-006-30| BASE PLATE 1

22 | 705-001- 21| SPRING WASHER 4 SEALING ARRANGEMENT

23 | 370-014- 21| HEX.NUT 12

24 | 695-004-21| LOCK WASHER 1

25 | 320-006-21 | KEY 1

26 | 300-030-22| IMPELLER, SO0Hz ¢s04T) 1

27 | 600-012-21 | TRIMMING SPACER 3 32

58 [545-008-45 SEAL HOUSING 1 ALTERNATIVE/ADDITIONAL (x> PARTS

29 [715-004-80] WEAR PLATE 1 S.No| CODE No. DESCRIPTION QTY

30 [620-029-00[ STATOR COMPLETE 1 101 [ 405-060-21 | OUTLET 3“ NPT SS (504) [ 1 THIRD

31 | 380-036-66| 0 RING 1| [102][300-031-22 [ IMPELLER, 60Hz (504T) I 73 THERMISTOR

32 |525-007-40 | EARTHING SCREW 1 | [103]300-030-21|IMPELLER, 50Hz (504T) 1 SWITCH

33 |525-22-21| CH. HD. SCREW 6 104] 300-031-21 | IMPELLER, 60Hz ¢504T) 1 /2 OPTIONAL

34 [350-008-21[NAME PLATE (CD) 1 105| 300-033-22| IMPELLER, 60Hz (502T) 1 WINDING

35 [465-006-11 |RIVET 4 106 [ 300-032-21 | IMPELLER, 50Hz (502T) 1 LEAD

36 [650-012-21[STUD 4 107 300-033-21| IMPELLER, 60Hz (502T) 1

37 | 370-006- 21| HEX. NUT 4 108] 430-002-45|BLANK CAP (2.5°MALE INST.J 1| NOTE :

38 [700-004- 21| WASHER 4 109 430—_003_—45 BLANK CAP (3'MALE INST. | 1 _ITEMS ARE COMMON FOR ALL MODELS

39 [300-032-22] IMPELLER, S0Hz ¢soam 110 | 075-001-21 | CAP CHAIN 1 UNLESS UTHERWISE SPECIFIED

40 [175-017-80 | DIFFUSOR M502T> 111 | 005-004-45] INST. COUPLING 2.5" 1 e=tes S LRWIoL oL LS

4] | 227-005-21| CABLE GRIP 112 | 005-005-45| INST. COUPLING 3* 1 _ALTERNATIVE PARTS:

42 [230-004-45|CABLE GLAND 113 | 405-019-45| DISCHARGE OUTLET 2.5 1 THESE PARTS ARE FOR SPECIAL PUMPING DUTIES

43 | 662-002-45| CABLE SUPPORT 114 | 405-023-45| DISCHARGE OUTLET 3* 1 OR OUTLET CONNECTIONSC¢AT EXTRA COSTY PLEASE

44 |260-015- 66 CABLE GROMMET 115 | 640-012- 21| STRAINER 1

45 | 600-018- 40| GLAND SPACER X 010-006-26| ZINC ANODE (¢BIG> 2 *ADDITIONAL PARTS FOR SEA WATER SERVICE ONLY.

43 235-009-49| CABLE GLAND BASE x | 010-007-26] ZINC ANODE (SMALL> 2 SPECIFY WHEN ORDERING CONTACT SALES/ SERVICE FOR DETAILS.
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m>dy
Pumps

MODELS: G 506T, 536T, 556T

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
MANUAL INCLUDING SPARE PARTS LIST

PERFECTIVA Handelsges.m.b.H.
Perfektastralle 88, A-1230 Wien, Austria
Tel.: +43 1/865 20 96, Fax: +43 1/865 60 20, E-mail: office@perfectiva.com
www.perfectiva.com




R: RECOMMENDED SPARES FOR TWO YEARS OPERATION

SR.NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. RECOMMENDED QOTY.

MECHANICAL SEAL
MECHANICAL SEAL
"O0" RING SET

CABLE GROMMET
CABLE LEAD GROMMET
UPPER BEARING 020-005-07
LOWER BEARING 020-011-07
STRAINER 640-012-21
IMPELLER 300-XXX-22
DIFFUSER 1 175-011-80
DIFFUSER 2 175-012-80

535-022-00
535-022-00
375-011-66
260-013-66
260-016-66

NO.
NO.

SETS.

NOS (506)
NOS (506)

OCoO~NOUAWNE

GUIDE PLATE
WEAR PLATE
LOCK WASHER

265-002-80
715-004-80
695-004-21

NRRRRNRRRNNNRPE

* CHOOSE IMPELLER FROM DATA SHEETS AT THE END OF THE MANUAL
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PUMP MODEL G506T VER 1.2

D.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1a 065-016-79 CABLE (10/4 SOOW US) 50'
2 660-093-00 CABLE GLAND WITH GRIP 1
3 085-022-21 CABLE CLAMP 1
4 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 2
5 662-002-66 CABLE SUPPORT 1
6 370-006-21 HEX NUT 2
7 700-004-21 WASHER 2
8 380-010-66 "O" RING 1
9 260-029-66 CABLE GROMMET 1
10 600-057-40 CABLE GLAND SPACER 1
11 260-081-66 CABLE LEAD GROMMET 1
12 235-027-21 CABLE GLAND BASE 1
13 380-007-66 "O" RING 1
14 380-005-66 "O" RING 1
15 365-026-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
16 365-027-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
17 525-007-40 EARTHING SCREW 1
18 370-008-21 HEX NUT 38
19 650-020-21 STUD 2

20a 405-021-21 OUTLET (3" HOSE) 1
20b 405-103-21 OUTLET (3" BSPT) 1
20c 405-059-21 OUTLET (3" NPT) 1
21 220-005-66 GASKET (OUTLET) 1
22 035-012-30 TOP BRACKET 1
23 380-013-66 "O" RING 1
24 380-028-66 "O" RING 2
25 625-006-33 STATOR CASING 1
26 010-006-26 ZINC ANODE 2
27 520-008-21 CAP SCREW 8
28 619-019-00 BARE STATOR 1
29 350-022-21 NAME PLATE 1
30 465-006-21 RIVET 6
31 270-005-21 LIFTING HOOK 2
32 650-013-21 STUD 2
33 045-018-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
34 700-006-21 WASHER 12
35 635-009-21 ROTATION ARROW 1
36 080-004-08 CIRCLIP 1
37 020-005-07 UPPER BEARING 1
38 480-034-00 ROTOR COMPLETE 1
39 045-004-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
40 037-003-30 BEARING COVER 1
41 020-011-07 LOWER BEARING 1
42 080-006-08 CIRCLIP 1
43 035-013-30 LOWER BEARING BRACKET 1
44 520-003-21 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
45 520-002-21 OIL PLUG 2
46 380-001-66 "0" RING 2
47 535-022-00 MECHANICAL SEAL 2
48 080-005-21 CIRCLIP 2
49 545-008-21 SEAL HOUSING 1
50 650-003-21 STUD 4




PUMP MODEL G506T VER 1.2
D.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
51 700-002-21 WASHER 4
52 370-005-21 HEX NUT 4
53 600-034-21 CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1
54 150-004-66 OIL DIAPHRAGM 1
55 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
56 370-002-21 HEX NUT 8
57 085-007-21 OIL BAG CLAMP SMALL 2
58 085-008-21 OIL BAG CLAMP BIG 2
59 515-008-21 SAND GUARD 1
60 525-025-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
61 715-004-80 WEAR PLATE 1
62 650-052-21 STUD ASSEMBLY 4
63 600-020-21 TRIMMING SPACER AS REQD.
64 320-017-21 KEY (UPPER) 1
65a 300-035-22 IMPELLER 50Hz 2
65b 300-036-22 IMPELLER 60Hz 2
66 585-023-21 SHAFT SLEEVE 1
67 380-036-66 "O" RING 1
68 400-016-31 OUTER CASING 1
69 175-012-80 DIFFUSOR(UPPER) 1
70 265-002-80 GUIDE PLATE 1
71 320-016-21 KEY (LOWER) 1
72 695-004-21 LOCK WASHER 1
73 365-038-21 DOME NUT 1
74 175-011-80 DIFFUSOR(LOWER) 1
75 640-026-21 STRAINER 1
76 030-006-30 BASE PLATE 1
77 705-001-21 SPRING WASHER 4
78 375-011-66 "O" RING SET 1
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PUMP MODEL G536T/E VER 1.0
D.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 065-016-79 CABLE AWG 10/4 SOOW 50'
2 230-004-21 CABLE GLAND 1
3 085-022-21 CABLE CLAMP 1
4 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 2
5 662-002-66 CABLE SUPPORT 1
6 370-006-21 HEX NUT 2
7 700-004-21 WASHER 2
8 380-010-66 "O" RING 1
9 260-029-66 CABLE GROMMET 1
10 600-057-40 CABLE GLAND SPACER 1
11 260-031-66 CABLE LEAD GROMMET 1
12 235-004-21 CABLE GLAND BASE 1
13 380-007-66 "O" RING 1
14 380-005-66 "O" RING 1
15 365-026-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
16 365-027-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
17 525-007-40 EARTHING SCREW 1
18 370-008-21 HEX NUT 38
19 650-020-21 STUD 2
20a 405-021-21 OUTLET (3" HOSE) 1
20b 405-103-21 OUTLET (3" BSPT) 1
20c 405-059-21 OUTLET (3" NPT) 1
21 220-005-66 GASKET (OUTLET) 1
22 035-012-30 TOP BRACKET 1
23 380-013-66 "O" RING 1
24 380-028-66 "O" RING 2
25 625-007-33 STATOR CASING 1
26 010-006-26 ZINC ANODE 2
27 520-008-21 CAP SCREW 4
28 619-021-00 BARE STATOR 1
29 350-022-21 NAME PLATE 1
30 465-006-21 RIVET 6
31 270-005-21 LIFTING HOOK 2
32 650-013-21 STUD 2
33 045-018-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
34 700-006-21 WASHER 12
35 635-009-21 ROTATION ARROW 1
36 080-004-08 CIRCLIP 1
37 020-005-07 UPPER BEARING 1
38 480-057-00 ROTOR COMPLETE 1
39 045-004-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
40 037-003-30 BEARING COVER 1
41 020-011-07 LOWER BEARING 1
42 080-006-08 CIRCLIP 1
43 035-013-30 LOWER BEARING BRACKET 1
44 520-003-21 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
45 520-002-21 OIL PLUG 2
46 380-001-66 "O" RING 2




PUMP MODEL G536T/E VER 1.0
D.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

47 535-022-00 MECHANICAL SEAL 2
48 080-005-21 CIRCLIP 2
49 545-008-21 SEAL HOUSING 1
50 650-003-21 STUD 4
51 700-002-21 WASHER 4
52 370-005-21 HEX NUT 4
53 600-034-21 CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1
54 150-004-66 OIL DIAPHRAGM 1
55 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
56 370-002-21 HEX NUT 8
57 085-007-21 OIL BAG CLAMP SMALL 2
58 085-008-21 OIL BAG CLAMP BIG 2
59 515-008-21 SAND GUARD 1
60 525-025-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
61 715-004-80 WEAR PLATE 1
62 650-052-21 STUD 4
63 600-020-21 TRIMMING SPACER AS REQD.
64 320-017-21 KEY (UPPER) 1
65a 300-097-22 IMPELLER 50Hz 2
65b 300-119-22 IMPELLER 60Hz 2
66 585-023-21 SHAFT SLEEVE 1
67 380-036-66 "O" RING 1
68 400-018-31 OUTER CASING 1
69 175-012-80 DIFFUSOR(UPPER) 1
70 265-002-80 GUIDE PLATE 1
71 320-016-21 KEY (LOWER) 1
72 695-004-21 LOCK WASHER 1
73 365-038-21 DOME NUT 1
74 175-011-80 DIFFUSOR(LOWER) 1
75 640-026-21 STRAINER 1
76 030-006-30 BASE PLATE 1
77 705-001-21 SPRING WASHER 4
78 375-011-66 "O" RING SET 1
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PUMP MODEL G556T/E VER 1.0
D.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 065-016-79 CABLE AWG 10/4 SOOW 50'
2 660-093-00 CABLE GLAND & GRIP 1
3 085-022-21 CABLE CLAMP 1
4 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 2
5 662-002-66 CABLE SUPPORT 1
6 370-006-21 HEX NUT 2
7 700-004-21 WASHER 2
8 380-010-66 "O" RING 1
9 260-029-66 CABLE GROMMET 1
10 600-057-40 CABLE GLAND SPACER 1
11 260-031-66 CABLE LEAD GROMMET 1
12 235-004-21 CABLE GLAND BASE 1
13 380-007-66 "O" RING 1
14 380-005-66 "O" RING 1
15 365-027-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
16 365-025-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
17 525-007-40 EARTHING SCREW 1
18 370-008-21 HEX NUT 38
19 650-020-21 STUD 2
20a 405-021-21 OUTLET (3" HOSE) 1
20b 405-103-21 OUTLET (3" BSPT) 1
20c 405-059-21 OUTLET (3" NPT) 1
21 220-005-66 GASKET (OUTLET) 1
22 035-012-30 TOP BRACKET 1
23 380-013-66 "O" RING 1
24 380-028-66 "O" RING 2
25 625-006-33 STATOR CASING 1
26 010-006-26 ZINC ANODE 2
27 520-008-21 CAP SCREW 4
28 619-023-00 BARE STATOR 1
29 350-022-21 NAME PLATE 1
30 465-006-21 RIVET 6
31 270-005-21 LIFTING HOOK 2
32 650-013-21 STUD 2
33 045-018-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
34 700-006-21 WASHER 12
35 635-009-21 ROTATION ARROW 1
36 080-004-08 CIRCLIP 1
37 020-005-07 UPPER BEARING 1
38 480-066-00 ROTOR COMPLETE 1
39 045-004-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
40 037-003-30 BEARING COVER 1
41 020-011-07 LOWER BEARING 1
42 080-006-08 CIRCLIP 1
43 035-013-30 LOWER BEARING BRACKET 1
44 520-003-21 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
45 520-002-21 OIL PLUG 2
46 380-001-66 "O" RING 2




PUMP MODEL G556T/E VER 1.0
D.NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

47 535-022-00 MECHANICAL SEAL 2
48 080-005-21 CIRCLIP 2
49 545-008-21 SEAL HOUSING 1
50 650-003-21 STUD 4
51 700-002-21 WASHER 4
52 370-005-21 HEX NUT 4
53 600-034-21 CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1
54 150-004-66 OIL DIAPHRAGM 1
55 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
56 370-002-21 HEX NUT 8
57 085-007-21 OIL BAG CLAMP SMALL 2
58 085-008-21 OIL BAG CLAMP BIG 2
59 515-008-21 SAND GUARD 1
60 525-025-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
61 715-004-80 WEAR PLATE 1
62 650-052-21 STUD ASSEMBLY 4
63 600-020-21 TRIMMING SPACER AS REQD.
64 320-017-21 KEY (UPPER) 1
65a 300-111-22 IMPELLER 50Hz 2
65b 300-117-22 IMPELLER 60Hz 2
66 585-023-21 SHAFT SLEEVE 1
67 380-036-66 "O" RING 1
68 400-037-31 OUTER CASING 1
69 175-012-80 DIFFUSOR(UPPER) 1
70 265-002-80 GUIDE PLATE 1
71 320-016-21 KEY (LOWER) 1
72 695-004-21 LOCK WASHER 1
73 365-038-21 DOME NUT 1
74 175-011-80 DIFFUSOR(LOWER) 1
75 640-025-21 STRAINER 1
76 030-006-30 BASE PLATE 1
77 705-001-21 SPRING WASHER 4
78 375-011-66 "O" RING SET 1
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MODELS: G530T, G554 T

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS, INSTALLATION & MAINTENANCE
MANUAL INCLUDING SPARE PARTS LIST

PERFECTIVA Handelsges.m.b.H.
Perfektastralle 88, A-1230 Wien, Austria
Tel.: +43 1/865 20 96, Fax: +43 1/865 60 20, E-mail: office@perfectiva.com
www.perfectiva.com




PARTS CATALOG

1. COMPONENTS LIST : AS PER DRAWING NO. DW/136/00 (SHEET 1 & 2).

2. SPECIAL TOOLS :

S.NO. TOOL PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
. T7005 IMPELLER SPANNER 1

T5204 CIRCLIP PLIERS 8"

T2104 ALLEN KEY 6 MM

T9006 SEAL ASSEMBLY MANDREL

T4102 BEARING PULLER 4"

T4104 BEARING PULLER 8"

T8003 PULLER FOR STATOR

: STANDARD MAINTENANCE TOOLS

T1109 D/E SPANNER SIZE 19-22
T1102 D/E SPANNER SIZE 6--7

T1107 D/E SPANNER SIZE 13-17
T1104 D/E SPANNER SIZE 10-13
T1108 D/E SPANNER SIZE 25-28
T3104 SCREW DRIVER 8”

T1208 RING SPANNER 19-22 MM

DRAWINGS :

1. SECTIONAL ASSEMBLY (DW/136/00) (SHEET 1)

2. SEALING ARRANGEMENT WITH MATERIAL PARTS LIST (DW/136/00) (SHEET 2)

R: RECOMMENDED SPARES FOR TWO YEARS OPERATION

SR.NO DESCRIPTION PART NO. RECOMMENDED QTY.

MECHANICAL SEAL 535-022-00
MECHANICAL SEAL 535-022-00
"O" RING SET 375-003-66
CABLE GROMMET 260-029-66
CABLE LEAD GROMMET 260-031-66
UPPER BEARING 020-005-07
LOWER BEARING 020-011-07
STRAINER 640-013-11
IMPELLER (G530T) 300-039-22
IMPELLER (G530T) 300-038-22
IMPELLER (G554T) 300-042-22
IMPELLER (G554T) 300-041-22
DIFFUSER (NEW) 175-017-80
WEAR PLATE 715-004-80
LOCK WASHER 695-004-21

NO.
NO.
SETS.
NOS.
NOS.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.

O o0 ~Jo Ul WN
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PUMP MODEL G530T/E VER - 1.5

D.NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 065-016-79 |CABLE AWG 10/4 SOOW 50'
2 660-093-00 |CABLE GLAND & GRIP 1
3 085-022-21 |CABLE CLAMP 1
4 525-022-21 |PH.PAN HD.SCREW 2
5 662-002-66 |CABLE SUPPORT 1
6 370-006-21 |HEX NUT 2
7 700-004-21 |WASHER 2
8 380-010-66 |"O" RING 1
9 260-029-66 |CABLE GROMMET 1
10 600-057-40 |CABLE GLAND SPACER 1
11 260-081-66 |CABLE LEAD GROMMET 1
12 235-009-21 |CABLE GLAND BASE 6 HOLE 1
13 380-007-66 |"O" RING 1
14 380-005-66 |"O" RING 1
15 365-027-00 |WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
16 365-025-00 |WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 2
17 525-007-40 |EARTHING SCREW 1
18 370-008-21 |HEX NUT 10
19 650-020-21 |STUD 2

20a 405-025-21 |OUTLET 4" HOSE 1
20b 405-102-21 |OUTLET 4" BSP 1
20c 405-048-21 |OUTLET 4' NPT 1
21 220-005-66 |GASKET (OUTLET) 1
22 035-012-30 |TOP BRACKET 1
23 380-013-66 |"O" RING 1
24 380-028-66 |"O" RING 2
25 625-007-33 |STATOR CASING 1
26 010-006-26 |ZINC ANODE 2
27 520-008-21 |CAP SCREW 6
28 619-021-00 |BARE STATOR 1
29 350-022-21 |[NAME PLATE 1
30 465-006-11 |RIVET 6
31 270-005-21 |LIFTING HOOK 2
32 650-013-21 |STUD 2
33 045-018-21 |HEXHD.BOLT 4
34 700-006-21 |WASHER 8
35 635-009-21 |ROTATION ARROW 1
36 080-004-08 |CIRCLIP 1
37 020-005-07 |UPPER BEARING 1
38 480-026-00 |[ROTOR COMPLETE 1
39 045-004-21 |HEXHD.BOLT 4
40 037-003-30 |BEARING COVER 1
41 020-011-07 |LOWER BEARING 1
42 080-006-08 |CIRCLIP 1
43 035-013-30 |LOWER BEARING BRACKET 1
44 520-003-21 |SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
45 520-002-21 |OIL PLUG 2
46 380-001-66 |"O" RING 2




PUMP MODEL G530T/E VER -1.5

D.NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
47 535-022-00 |[MECHANICAL SEAL 2
48 080-005-21 |CIRCLIP 2
49 545-008-21 |SEAL HOUSING 1
50 650-003-21 |STUD 4
51 700-002-21 |WASHER 4
52 370-005-21 |HEX NUT 4
53 600-034-21 |CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1
54 150-004-66 |OIL DIAPHRAGM 1
55 525-022-21 |PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
56 370-002-21 |HEX NUT 8
57 085-007-21 |OIL BAG CLAMP SMALL 2
58 085-008-21 |OIL BAG CLAMP BIG 2
59 515-008-21 |SAND GUARD 1
60 525-025-21 |PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
61 715-004-80 |WEAR PLATE 1
62 650-022-21 |STUD ASSEMBLY 4
63 600-020-21 | TRIMMING SPACER 8
64 320-006-21 |KEY 1
65a 300-038-22 |IMPELLER (50HZ) 1
65b 300-039-22 |IMPELLER (60HZ) 1
66 695-004-21 |LOCK WASHER 1
67 365-038-21 | DOME NUT 1
68 380-036-66 |"O" RING 1
69 400-018-31 |OUTER CASING 1
70 175-017-80 |DIFFUSER 1
71 160-001-30 |DIFFUSER HOLDER 1
72 710-020-22 |DIFFUSER WASHER 4
73 010-007-26 |ZINC ANODE 2
74 640-013-21 |STRAINER 1
75 030-006-30 |BASE PLATE 1
76 705-001-21 |SPRING WASHER 4
77 045-016-21 |HEXHD.BOLT 4
78 375-011-66 |"O" RING SET 1
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PUMP MODEL G554T/E VER - 1.5

10/6/2008

D.NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
1 065-016-79 CABLE AWG 10/4 SOOW 50'
2 660-093-00 CABLE GLAND & GRIP 1
3 085-022-21 CABLE CLAMP 1
4 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 2
5 662-002-45 CABLE SUPPORT 1
6 370-006-21 HEX NUT 2
7 700-004-21 WASHER 2
8 380-010-66 "O" RING 1
9 260-029-66 CABLE GROMMET 1
10 600-057-40 CABLE GLAND SPACER 1
11 260-081-66 CABLE LEAD GROMMET NEW 1
12 235-009-21 CABLE GLAND BASE 6 HOLE 1
13 380-007-66 "O" RING 1
14 380-005-66 "O" RING 1
15 365-027-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 3
16 365-025-00 WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 2
17 525-007-40 EARTHING SCREW 1
18 370-008-21 HEX NUT 10
19 650-020-21 STUD 2

20A 405-025-21 OUTLET 4" HOSE 1
20B 405-102-21 OUTLET 4" BSP 1
20C 405-048-21 OUTLET 4' NPT 1
21 220-005-66 GASKET (OUTLET) 1
22 035-012-30 TOP BRACKET 1
23 380-013-66 "O" RING 1
24 380-028-66 "O" RING 2
25 625-037-33 STATOR CASING 1
26 010-006-26 ZINC ANODE 2
27 520-008-21 CAP SCREW 6
28 619-023-00 BARE STATOR 1
29 350-022-21 NAME PLATE 1
30 465-006-11 RIVET 6
31 270-005-21 LIFTING HOOK 2
32 650-013-21 STUD 2
33 045-018-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
34 700-006-21 WASHER 8
35 635-009-21 ROTATION ARROW 1
36 080-004-08 CIRCLIP 1
37 020-005-07 UPPER BEARING 1
38 480-061-00 ROTOR COMPLETE 1
39 045-004-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
40 037-003-30 BEARING COVER 1
41 020-011-07 LOWER BEARING 1
42 080-006-08 CIRCLIP 1
43 035-013-30 LOWER BEARING BRACKET 1
44 520-003-21 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 4
45 520-002-21 OIL PLUG 2
46 380-001-66 "O" RING 2




PUMP MODEL G554T/E VER - 1.5

D.NO. PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
47 535-022-00 MECHANICAL SEAL 2
48 080-005-21 CIRCLIP 2
49 545-008-21 SEAL HOUSING 1
50 650-003-21 STUD 4
51 700-002-21 WASHER 4
52 370-005-21 HEX NUT 4
53 600-034-21 CAP FOR CIRCLIP 1
54 150-004-66 OIL DIAPHRAGM 1
55 525-022-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
56 370-002-21 HEX NUT 8
57 085-007-21 OIL BAG CLAMP SMALL 2
58 085-008-21 OIL BAG CLAMP BIG 2
59 515-008-21 SAND GUARD 1
60 525-025-21 PH.PAN HD.SCREW 4
61 715-004-80 WEAR PLATE 1
62 650-022-21 STUD 4
63 600-020-21 TRIMMING SPACER 8
64 320-006-21 KEY 1

65A 300-041-22 IMPELLER (50HZ) 1
65B 300-042-22 IMPELLER (60HZ) 1
66 695-004-21 LOCK WASHER 1
67 365-038-21 DOME NUT 1
68 380-036-66 "O" RING 1
69 400-019-31 OUTER CASING 1
70 175-017-80 DIFFUSER 1
71 160-002-30 DIFFUSER HOLDER 1
72 710-011-22 DIFFUSER WASHER 4
73 010-007-26 ZINC ANODE 2
74 640-013-21 STRAINER 1
75 030-006-30 BASE PLATE 1
76 705-001-21 SPRING WASHER 4
77 045-016-21 HEX HD.BOLT 4
78 375-011-66 "O" RING SET 1




AdIMOd-N3I3D ANV 3N
AdIAMOL-ILIHM ANV MOTI3IA
dIMO4-XAOVId ANV T3

31IN3AID LAOHS ATILNYNVYWAEd 3Fav 1Z TA IX S1INIOd

(INTETI “‘(MOTTIIATE 3DV 0L J3IM0Od

B wm M E NMONE ONY N3FED - 7 22
_Su v NIOr AJdD NV JLIHM - A 24
ZAX LY0OHS E;E JONVIO NV MOV - X 2¥  NIOr
NOILDANNOD LOA 0€2 S NOILDANNOD  LOA 09%
2y TA A 1 2D X X 14 24 1z z v
- ) = |z | ) m I | |7 Tul
> m C m > — — [} [ws}
o) =< | | 1=z — 3 _ |<
~ z [} (] m >
_ _ m € _ _
_ _ ! _ _ !
| _ _ | _ _
| | | | |
| _ _ | _ _
g | | | | 12
_ _ _ _ _ _
N _ _ _ _ _ _’ mm
po————— = =T = Fq b= o e L1
e — | S S S I N B B | . — 8]
] _| e _|
I I O I _ _ L _
T _ T
_ AN EEE IiEERENEE
_ [T 11 _ I
[ T _ Lo _
y2€23232 120261 81 /1 9TGI #IET 21 1101 6 8 L 9 G v € 2 1
| | | _ _ | | _
_ 7 _ I | 7 _ _ 7 _ _ |- [ | 7 _
L T B IR |
T - - T
£ ——————— L |1 | _ _ Y S A M - _ _ L — 81
y — — ] N AU N SR SR N /1
L 22
8 12

NVHOVIA ONIANIM V3T 6 A09%/0€2-UdE "FIDOVLIOA 1vNA AAOW






